Company name: Murata Manufacturing Co., Ltd.

Name of representative: Tsuneo Murata

President and Statutory Representative Director (Code: 6981, First section of the Tokyo Stock

Exchange)

Contact: Takumi Ikushima,

Public Relations Manager (Phone: 075-955-6786)

Reschedule of the Target Closing Date for the Transfer of the Battery Business from Sony to Murata Manufacturing

On February 15, 2017, Murata Manufacturing Co., Ltd. ("Murata") and Sony Corporation ("Sony") issued a press release entitled "Reschedule of the Target Closing Date for the Transfer of the Battery Business from Sony to Murata Manufacturing" regarding the transfer of the battery business first announced on October 31, 2016. In this press release, Murata and Sony announced that they aimed to complete the transfer by early July 2017, subject to required regulatory approvals and other conditions. However, the review process for the required regulatory approvals is taking longer than expected. As a result, Murata and Sony today announced that they are now aiming to complete the transfer by September 2017 or as soon as practicable thereafter. The rescheduled target closing date remains subject to the receipt of the required regulatory approvals and other conditions.